

Solmetex, LLC Issued New Patent Patent covers the design and use of Solmetex Amalgam Separator Collection Containers

NORTHBOROUGH, MA – September 28, 2020 – Solmetex, LLC. announced today that it has received additional patent protection for its industry-leading NXT Hg5[™] amalgam separator collection technology.

Solmetex newest patent (*US Utility Patent No. 10,779.923*) covers the design and use of NXT Hg5[™]compatible amalgam separation collection containers. The '923 Patent is in addition to Solmetex's already issued design and utility patent portfolio covering the NXT Hg5[™] product line.

"Solmetex is recognized as the leading technology provider in dental waste management with over 70,000 systems installed worldwide," stated Kevin Danahy, President of Solmetex. "With the recently enacted EPA Dental Amalgam Rule regarding the handling of dental waste water, our newest patent is a testament to our unique technology, continuously evolving product offering, passion for environmental responsibility, and on-going partnership with our dental partners and their commitment to improving the communities they live in".

The EPA Dental Amalgam Rule states that as of July 14,2020 dental practices are required to install either a ISO 11143:2008 certified amalgam separator or a certified ANSI/ADA Standard No.108 amalgam separator, both at a separation rate of 95%, such as the NXT Hg5 Amalgam Separator System.

About Solmetex, LLC

Solmetex provides waste management products and services through a series of specialized processes and systems that cost-effectively remove mercury from the waste stream and offers additional dental waste solutions. The company's NXT Hg5[™] Series of Amalgam Separators and recycling program, which treat dental wastewater, is highly regarded as the best solution for regulatory compliance. Solmetex is widely recognized as the single trusted source for comprehensive environmental solutions for dental waste needs.

For further information, visit www.solmetex.com

CONTACT INFORMATION: Solmetex, LLC Bill Gerety, Vice President, Marketing and Customer Experience 508.986.2358